HYDRAULIC GEAR
PUMPS
Headquarters:
CASAPPA S.p.A.
Via Balestrieri, 1
43044 Lemignano di Collecchio
Parma (Italy)
Tel. (+39) 0521 30 41 11

20
19
KAPPA 35 HOW TO ORDER - SINGLE PUMPS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
KP 35•63 S 0 - 06 S6 - L ME/MD - N - D - HSC -  VNR01
1 Type Pump type
63,88 cm3/rev (3.90 in3/rev) KP 35•63
72,4 cm3/rev (4.42 in3/rev) KP 35•71
80,91 cm3/rev (4.94 in3/rev) KP 35•80
91,56 cm3/rev (5.59 in3/rev) KP 35•90
100,08 cm3/rev (6.10 in3/rev) KP 35•100
2 Rotation Code
Anti-clockwise S
Clockwise D
3 Versions - Outboard bearing options Code
Without outboard bearing 0
Version 1
4 Drive shaft Code
SAE “C” spline 06
SAE “C” straight 34
5 Mouning flange Code
SAE “C” 4 holes S6
SAE “C” 2-4 holes S8
6 Ports position Code
Side L
7 Ports IN/OUT Code
SAE FLANGED PORTS (SSM)
Type Side
63-71 KP 35 ME/MD
80-90-100 KP 35 MF/ME
SAE FLANGED PORTS (SSS)
Type Side
63-71 KP 35 SE/SD
80-90-100 KP 35 SF/SE
GAS STRAIGHT THREAD PORTS (BSPP)
63-71 KP 35 GG/GF
80-90-100 KP 35 GG/GF
SAE STRAIGHT THREAD PORTS J514 (ODT)
63-71 KP 35 OG/OF
80-90-100 KP 35 OG/OF
Code Seals (a) 8
N Buna NBR (standard)
V Viton-FKM
T-PV
Hydrogenated buna HNBR seals with
Viton-FKM shaft seals
Code Shaft seal options 9
D Shaft seal with wiper seal
C4 High pressure special shaft seal
Code Body design 10
HSC Compact
Code Painting 11
... Without painting (standard) no code
VNR01 Black painting (b)
VGR01 Grey painting (b)
(a) Choose the seals according to the temperature
shown on page 5
(b) Salt spray resistance of 300 hours. For more infor-
mation please consult our pre-sales department
Kappa 35 Compact
24 DCAT062-ID02
01
/0
9.
20
19
KAPPA 35 HOW TO ORDER - DOUBLE PUMPS SAME GROUPS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
KP 35•63 - 06 S6 - L ME/MD - - CSL /
Front section
35•63 - L ME/MD - - HSC - S 0 - N - D - VNR01
Rear section
1 Type Pump type
63,88 cm3/rev (3.90 in3/rev) KP 35•63
72,4 cm3/rev (4.42 in3/rev) KP 35•71
80,91 cm3/rev (4.94 in3/rev) KP 35•80
91,56 cm3/rev (5.59 in3/rev) KP 35•90
100,08 cm3/rev (6.10 in3/rev) KP 35•100
2 Drive shaft Code
SAE “C” spline 06
SAE “C” straight 34
3 Mouning flange Code
SAE “C” 4 holes S6
SAE “C” 2-4 holes S8
4 Ports position Code
Side L
5 Ports IN/OUT Code
SAE FLANGED PORTS (SSM)
Type Side
63-71 KP 35 ME/MD
80-90-100 KP 35 MF/ME
SAE FLANGED PORTS (SSS)
Type Side
63-71 KP 35 SE/SD
80-90-100 KP 35 SF/SE
GAS STRAIGHT THREAD PORTS (BSPP)
63-71 KP 35 GG/GF
80-90-100 KP 35 GG/GF
SAE STRAIGHT THREAD PORTS J514 (ODT)
63-71 KP 35 OG/OF
80-90-100 KP 35 OG/OF
6 Body for common inlet (a) Code
KP35 CSL/35 HSC I5
Code Body design 7
FRONT SECTION
CSL Standard
REAR SECTION
HSC Compact
Code Rotation 8
S Anti-clockwise
D Clockwise
Code Versions - Outboard bearing options 9
0 Without outboard bearing
1 Version
Code Seals (b) 10
N Buna NBR (standard) no code
V Viton-FKM
T-PV
Hydrogenated buna HNBR seals with
Viton-FKM shaft seals
Code Shaft seal options 11
D Shaft seal with wiper seal
C4 High pressure special shaft seal
Code Painting 12
... Without painting (standard) no code
VNR01 Black painting (c)
VGR01 Grey painting (c)
(a) Please write this code only for common inlet pumps
(see page 27)

20
19
KAPPA 35 HOW TO ORDER - DOUBLE PUMPS DIFFERENT GROUPS
KP35 / KP30
KP35 / PHP20
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
KP35•63 - 06 S6 - L ME/MD - 61 - CSL /
Front section
KP30•51 - L MD/MC - - HSC - S 0 - N - D VNR01
Rear section
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
KP35•63 - 06 S6 - L ME/MD - 82 - HSC /
Front section
PHP20•19 - L MB/MA - - L - S 0 / FS N - D VNR01
Rear section
KP35 / PLP20
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
KP35•63 - 06 S6 - L ME/MD - 82 - HSC /
Front section
PLP20•14 - L MB/MA - - L - S 0 / FS N - D VNR01
Rear section
1 Type (a) Pump type
The same of double pumps on page 24 KP 35·...
2 Drive shaft Code
The same of double pumps on page 24 ...
3 Mounting flange Code
The same of double pumps on page 24 ...
4 Ports position Code
Side L
5 Ports IN/OUT (a) Code
The same of double pumps on page 24 .../...
6 Connecting shaft Code
Combination KP35/KP30 61
Combination KP35/PHP20 and KP35/PLP20 82
Code Body for common inlet (b) 7
L5 KP35 CSL/30 HSC
H7 KP35 HSC/PHP20
H7 KP35 HSC/PLP20
Code Body design 8
FRONT SECTION
CSL Combination KP35/KP30
HSC Combination KP35/PHP20 and KP35/PLP20
REAR SECTION (KP30)
HSC Compact
CSL Standard
Code Rear cover options 9
... Cast iron (standard) no code
L Aluminium
Code Rotation 10
S Anti-clockwise
D Clockwise
Code Versions - Outboard bearing options 11
... The same of double pumps on page 24
Kappa 35 Compact
26 DCAT062-ID02
01
/0
9.
20
19
12 Seals Pump type
The same of double pumps on page 24 ...
13 Shaft seal options Code
The same of double pumps on page 24 ...
14 Painting Code
Without painting (standard) no code ...
Black painting (c) VNR01
Grey painting (c) VGR01
KAPPA 35 HOW TO ORDER - DOUBLE PUMPS DIFFERENT GROUPS
(a) For KP 30, PHP 20 and PLP 20 features please consult the
proper technical catalogue
(b) Please write this code only for common inlet pumps.
(see page 27)
(c) Salt spray resistance of 300 hours. For more information
please consult our pre-sales department
Kappa 35 Compact
27DCAT062-ID02
01
/0
9.
20
19
HOW TO ORDER - MULTIPLE PUMPS COMMON INLET
Depending on the required version, the common inlet
codes must be used only for the section which has the
common suction. For pumps with common inlet for all
sections, the code must be used only for the last sec-
tion. For the sections with only an outlet port, the code
of the inlet port must be omitted.
Front
pump
Identification code of com-
mon inlet body
Rear
pump
KP 35 I5 KP 35
KP 35 L5 KP 30
KP 35 H7
PHP 20
PLP 20
Triple pump Kappa 35+Kappa 35+ PLP 20.
Common inlet intermediate pump and rear pump.
Double pump Kappa 35+Kappa 35.
Common inlet all pumps.
Triple pump Kappa 35+Kappa 35+ Kappa 35
Common inlet all pumps.
Order example
KP 35•63-06 S6-L ME/MD-CSL /
Front pump
KP 35•63-L ME/MD-41-H7-HSC /
Intermediate pump
PLP 20•14-L /MA-L-S/FS
Rear pump
KP 35•63-06 S6-L ME/MD-CSL /
Front pump
KP 35•63-L /MD-I5-HSC-S
Rear pump
KP 35•63-06 S6-L /MD-CSL /
Front pump
KP 35•63-L ME/MD-CSL /
Intermediate pump
KP 35•63-L /MD-I5-HSC-S
Rear pump
IN
OUT OUT
IN
OUT OUT OUT
IN IN
OUT OUT
OUT
Our policy is one of continuous improvement in product. Specification of items may, therefore, be changed without notice.
HYDRAULIC GEAR
PUMPS
Headquarters:
CASAPPA S.p.A.
Via Balestrieri, 1
43044 Lemignano di Collecchio
Parma (Italy)
Tel. (+39) 0521 30 41 11